
Product Form Flavor Series

Strain Pineapple Express

Batch Number CAZ2619B-PEX-B
Type of Extraction Butane

Date of Manufacture 2/19/2026

Final Product Manufactured By AZCL1 (00000040DCOV00144711)
Packaged By Pinal County Wellness Center (00000020DCGM00200033)

Distributed By Natural Herbal Remedies (00000058ESFA63267513)

Arizona Dept. of Health Services Warning
Using marijuana during pregnancy could cause birth defects or 

other health issues to your unborn child

Final Product Information:

Distribution Chain:
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Apollo Labs
17301 North Perimeter Drive
Scottsdale, AZ 85255

(602) 767-7600
http://www.apollolabscorp.com
Lic# 00000013LCRK62049775

Pineapple Express Select B Distillate
Sample ID: 2602APO0825.4376
Strain: Pineapple Express

Matrix: Concentrates & Extracts
Type: Formulated Vape Oil
Source Batch #: 

Collected: 02/23/2026 10:58 am
Received: 02/23/2026
Completed: 02/26/2026
Batch #: CAZ2619B-PEX-B 
Harvest Date: 

Client
Curaleaf_AZ
Lic. # 00000040DCOV00144711

Lot #:  
Production/Manufacture Date:  
Production/Manufacture Method: 

Summary
Test Date Tested Result

Batch Pass

Cannabinoids 02/24/2026 Complete

Residual Solvents 02/24/2026 Pass

Microbials 02/23/2026 Pass

Mycotoxins 02/24/2026 Pass

Pesticides 02/24/2026 Pass

Heavy Metals 02/24/2026 Pass

Cannabinoids by SOP-6 Complete

89.3679 %

Total THC

2.2137 %

Total CBD
(Q3)

92.3488 %

Total Cannabinoids
(Q3)

NT

Total Terpenes

Analyte LOD LOQ Result Result Q
% % % mg/g

THCa 0.1000 ND ND
Δ9-THC 0.1000 89.3680 893.680
Δ8-THC 0.1000 ND ND
THCV 0.1000 0.6627 6.627
CBDa 0.1000 ND ND
CBD 0.1000 2.2137 22.137
CBDVa 0.1000 ND ND
CBDV 0.1000 ND ND
CBN 0.1000 <LOQ <LOQ
CBGa 0.1000 ND ND
CBG 0.1000 0.1044 1.044
CBC 0.1000 ND ND
Total THC 89.3679 893.6797
Total CBD 2.2137 22.1373
Total 92.3488 923.4888

Date Tested: 02/24/2026 07:00 am 

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES’ WARNING:
Marijuana use can be addictive and can impair an individual’s ability to drive a motor vehicle or operate heavy machinery. Marijuana smoke contains carcinogens and can lead to an increased risk for cancer, tachycardia, hypertension, heart attack, 
and lung infection. Marijuana use may affect the health of a pregnant woman and the unborn child. Using marijuana during pregnancy could cause birth defects or other health issues to your unborn child;
KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN.
The product associated with the COA has been tested by Apollo Labs using validated state certi�ed testing methodologies as required by Arizona state law. Values reported herein relate only to the speci�c sample of 
product submitted by Client for testing. Apollo Labs makes no claims as to the ef�cacy, safety or other risks associated with any detected or non-detected levels of any compounds reported herein. This Certi�cate shall 
not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Apollo Labs.

Con�dent LIMS
All Rights Reserved

coa.support@con�dentlims.com
(866) 506-5866

www.con�dentlims.com

Anthony Settanni
Lab Director
02/26/2026
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Apollo Labs
17301 North Perimeter Drive
Scottsdale, AZ 85255

(602) 767-7600
http://www.apollolabscorp.com
Lic# 00000013LCRK62049775

Pineapple Express Select B Distillate
Sample ID: 2602APO0825.4376
Strain: Pineapple Express

Matrix: Concentrates & Extracts
Type: Formulated Vape Oil
Source Batch #: 

Collected: 02/23/2026 10:58 am
Received: 02/23/2026
Completed: 02/26/2026
Batch #: CAZ2619B-PEX-B 
Harvest Date: 

Client
Curaleaf_AZ
Lic. # 00000040DCOV00144711

Lot #:  
Production/Manufacture Date:  
Production/Manufacture Method: 

Pesticides by SOP-22 Pass

Date Tested: 02/24/2026 07:00 am 

Analyte LOQ Limit Result Q Status
PPM PPM PPM

Abamectin 0.2500 0.5000 ND Pass
Acephate 0.2000 0.4000 ND Pass
Acetamiprid 0.1000 0.2000 ND Pass
Aldicarb 0.2000 0.4000 ND Pass
Azoxystrobin 0.1000 0.2000 ND Pass
Bifenazate 0.1000 0.2000 ND Pass
Bifenthrin 0.1000 0.2000 ND Pass
Boscalid 0.2000 0.4000 ND Pass
Carbaryl 0.1000 0.2000 ND Pass
Carbofuran 0.1000 0.2000 ND Pass
Chlorantraniliprole 0.1000 0.2000 ND Pass
Chlorfenapyr 0.5000 1.0000 ND Pass
Chlorpyrifos 0.1000 0.2000 ND V1L1 Pass
Clofentezine 0.1000 0.2000 ND Pass
Cy�uthrin 0.5000 1.0000 ND Pass
Cypermethrin 0.5000 1.0000 ND Pass
Daminozide 0.5000 1.0000 ND Pass
Diazinon 0.1000 0.2000 ND Pass
Dichlorvos 0.0500 0.1000 ND Pass
Dimethoate 0.1000 0.2000 ND Pass
Ethoprophos 0.1000 0.2000 ND Pass
Etofenprox 0.2000 0.4000 ND Pass
Etoxazole 0.1000 0.2000 ND Pass
Fenoxycarb 0.1000 0.2000 ND Pass
Fenpyroximate 0.2000 0.4000 ND Pass
Fipronil 0.2000 0.4000 ND Pass
Flonicamid 0.5000 1.0000 ND Pass
Fludioxonil 0.2000 0.4000 ND Pass

Analyte LOQ Limit Result Q Status
PPM PPM PPM

Hexythiazox 0.5000 1.0000 ND Pass
Imazalil 0.1000 0.2000 ND Pass
Imidacloprid 0.2000 0.4000 ND Pass
Kresoxim Methyl 0.2000 0.4000 ND Pass
Malathion 0.1000 0.2000 ND Pass
Metalaxyl 0.1000 0.2000 ND Pass
Methiocarb 0.1000 0.2000 ND Pass
Methomyl 0.2000 0.4000 ND Pass
Myclobutanil 0.1000 0.2000 ND Pass
Naled 0.2500 0.5000 ND Pass
Oxamyl 0.5000 1.0000 ND Pass
Paclobutrazol 0.2000 0.4000 ND Pass
Permethrins 0.1000 0.2000 ND Pass
Phosmet 0.1000 0.2000 ND Pass
Piperonyl
Butoxide

1.0000 2.0000 ND Pass

Prallethrin 0.1000 0.2000 ND Pass
Propiconazole 0.2000 0.4000 ND Pass
Propoxur 0.1000 0.2000 ND Pass
Pyrethrins 0.5000 1.0000 ND Pass
Pyridaben 0.1000 0.2000 ND Pass
Spinosad 0.1000 0.2000 ND Pass
Spiromesifen 0.1000 0.2000 ND Pass
Spirotetramat 0.1000 0.2000 ND Pass
Spiroxamine 0.2000 0.4000 ND Pass
Tebuconazole 0.2000 0.4000 ND Pass
Thiacloprid 0.1000 0.2000 ND Pass
Thiamethoxam 0.1000 0.2000 ND Pass
Tri�oxystrobin 0.1000 0.2000 ND Pass

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES’ WARNING:
Marijuana use can be addictive and can impair an individual’s ability to drive a motor vehicle or operate heavy machinery. Marijuana smoke contains carcinogens and can lead to an increased risk for cancer, tachycardia, hypertension, heart attack, 
and lung infection. Marijuana use may affect the health of a pregnant woman and the unborn child. Using marijuana during pregnancy could cause birth defects or other health issues to your unborn child;
KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN.
The product associated with the COA has been tested by Apollo Labs using validated state certi�ed testing methodologies as required by Arizona state law. Values reported herein relate only to the speci�c sample of 
product submitted by Client for testing. Apollo Labs makes no claims as to the ef�cacy, safety or other risks associated with any detected or non-detected levels of any compounds reported herein. This Certi�cate shall 
not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Apollo Labs.

Con�dent LIMS
All Rights Reserved

coa.support@con�dentlims.com
(866) 506-5866

www.con�dentlims.com

Anthony Settanni
Lab Director
02/26/2026
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Apollo Labs
17301 North Perimeter Drive
Scottsdale, AZ 85255

(602) 767-7600
http://www.apollolabscorp.com
Lic# 00000013LCRK62049775

Pineapple Express Select B Distillate
Sample ID: 2602APO0825.4376
Strain: Pineapple Express

Matrix: Concentrates & Extracts
Type: Formulated Vape Oil
Source Batch #: 

Collected: 02/23/2026 10:58 am
Received: 02/23/2026
Completed: 02/26/2026
Batch #: CAZ2619B-PEX-B 
Harvest Date: 

Client
Curaleaf_AZ
Lic. # 00000040DCOV00144711

Lot #:  
Production/Manufacture Date:  
Production/Manufacture Method: 

Microbials Pass

Date Tested: 02/23/2026 12:00 am 

Analyte Limit Result Status Q
Salmonella SPP by QPCR: SOP-15 Detected/Not Detected in 1g ND Pass
Aspergillus Flavus Aspergillus Fumigatus or Aspergillus Niger
by QPCR: SOP-14

Detected/Not Detected in 1g ND Pass

Aspergillus Terreus by QPCR: SOP-14 Detected/Not Detected in 1g ND Pass

Analyte LOQ Limit Result Status Q
CFU/g CFU/g CFU/g

E. Coli by traditional plating: SOP-13 10.0 100.0 < 10 CFU/g Pass

Mycotoxins by SOP-22 Pass

Date Tested: 02/24/2026 07:00 am 

Analyte LOD LOQ Limit Units Status Q
µg/kg µg/kg µg/kg µg/kg

B1 5 10 20 ND Pass
B2 5 10 20 ND Pass
G1 5 10 20 ND Pass
G2 5 10 20 ND Pass
Total A�atoxins 5 10 20 ND Pass
Ochratoxin A 5 10 20 ND Pass V1L1

Heavy Metals by SOP-21 Pass

Date Tested: 02/24/2026 07:00 am 

Analyte LOD LOQ Limit Units Status Q
PPM PPM PPM PPM

Arsenic 0.1000 0.1330 0.4000 ND Pass
Cadmium 0.1000 0.1330 0.4000 ND Pass
Lead 0.2500 0.3330 1.0000 ND Pass
Mercury 0.0500 0.0660 0.2000 ND Pass

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES’ WARNING:
Marijuana use can be addictive and can impair an individual’s ability to drive a motor vehicle or operate heavy machinery. Marijuana smoke contains carcinogens and can lead to an increased risk for cancer, tachycardia, hypertension, heart attack, 
and lung infection. Marijuana use may affect the health of a pregnant woman and the unborn child. Using marijuana during pregnancy could cause birth defects or other health issues to your unborn child;
KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN.
The product associated with the COA has been tested by Apollo Labs using validated state certi�ed testing methodologies as required by Arizona state law. Values reported herein relate only to the speci�c sample of 
product submitted by Client for testing. Apollo Labs makes no claims as to the ef�cacy, safety or other risks associated with any detected or non-detected levels of any compounds reported herein. This Certi�cate shall 
not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Apollo Labs.

Con�dent LIMS
All Rights Reserved

coa.support@con�dentlims.com
(866) 506-5866

www.con�dentlims.com

Anthony Settanni
Lab Director
02/26/2026
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Apollo Labs
17301 North Perimeter Drive
Scottsdale, AZ 85255

(602) 767-7600
http://www.apollolabscorp.com
Lic# 00000013LCRK62049775

Pineapple Express Select B Distillate
Sample ID: 2602APO0825.4376
Strain: Pineapple Express

Matrix: Concentrates & Extracts
Type: Formulated Vape Oil
Source Batch #: 

Collected: 02/23/2026 10:58 am
Received: 02/23/2026
Completed: 02/26/2026
Batch #: CAZ2619B-PEX-B 
Harvest Date: 

Client
Curaleaf_AZ
Lic. # 00000040DCOV00144711

Lot #:  
Production/Manufacture Date:  
Production/Manufacture Method: 

Residual Solvents by SOP-3

Pass

Date Tested: 02/24/2026 07:00 am 

Analyte LOQ Limit Result Status Q
PPM PPM PPM

Acetone 381.0000 1000.0000 ND Pass
Acetonitrile 154.0000 410.0000 ND Pass
Benzene 1.0000 2.0000 ND Pass
Butanes 1914.0000 5000.0000 ND Pass
Chloroform 24.0000 60.0000 ND Pass
Dichloromethane 231.0000 600.0000 ND Pass
Ethanol 1910.0000 5000.0000 ND Pass
Ethyl-Acetate 1907.0000 5000.0000 ND Pass
Ethyl-Ether 1901.0000 5000.0000 ND Pass
n-Heptane 1892.0000 5000.0000 ND Pass
Hexanes 115.0000 290.0000 ND Pass
Isopropanol 1915.0000 5000.0000 ND Pass
Isopropyl-Acetate 1908.0000 5000.0000 ND Pass
Methanol 1141.0000 3000.0000 ND Pass
Pentane 1923.0000 5000.0000 ND Pass
Toluene 343.0000 890.0000 ND Pass
Xylenes + Ethyl Benzene 841.0000 2170.0000 ND Pass

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES’ WARNING:
Marijuana use can be addictive and can impair an individual’s ability to drive a motor vehicle or operate heavy machinery. Marijuana smoke contains carcinogens and can lead to an increased risk for cancer, tachycardia, hypertension, heart attack, 
and lung infection. Marijuana use may affect the health of a pregnant woman and the unborn child. Using marijuana during pregnancy could cause birth defects or other health issues to your unborn child;
KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN.
The product associated with the COA has been tested by Apollo Labs using validated state certi�ed testing methodologies as required by Arizona state law. Values reported herein relate only to the speci�c sample of 
product submitted by Client for testing. Apollo Labs makes no claims as to the ef�cacy, safety or other risks associated with any detected or non-detected levels of any compounds reported herein. This Certi�cate shall 
not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Apollo Labs.

Con�dent LIMS
All Rights Reserved

coa.support@con�dentlims.com
(866) 506-5866

www.con�dentlims.com

Anthony Settanni
Lab Director
02/26/2026
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Apollo Labs
17301 North Perimeter Drive
Scottsdale, AZ 85255

(602) 767-7600
http://www.apollolabscorp.com
Lic# 00000013LCRK62049775

Pineapple Express Select B Distillate
Sample ID: 2602APO0825.4376
Strain: Pineapple Express

Matrix: Concentrates & Extracts
Type: Formulated Vape Oil
Source Batch #: 

Collected: 02/23/2026 10:58 am
Received: 02/23/2026
Completed: 02/26/2026
Batch #: CAZ2619B-PEX-B 
Harvest Date: 

Client
Curaleaf_AZ
Lic. # 00000040DCOV00144711

Lot #:  
Production/Manufacture Date:  
Production/Manufacture Method: 

Terpenes

Analyte LOQ Result Result Q Analyte LOQ Result Result Q

Primary Aromas

Date Tested:  

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES’ WARNING:
Marijuana use can be addictive and can impair an individual’s ability to drive a motor vehicle or operate heavy machinery. Marijuana smoke contains carcinogens and can lead to an increased risk for cancer, tachycardia, hypertension, heart attack, 
and lung infection. Marijuana use may affect the health of a pregnant woman and the unborn child. Using marijuana during pregnancy could cause birth defects or other health issues to your unborn child;
KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN.
The product associated with the COA has been tested by Apollo Labs using validated state certi�ed testing methodologies as required by Arizona state law. Values reported herein relate only to the speci�c sample of 
product submitted by Client for testing. Apollo Labs makes no claims as to the ef�cacy, safety or other risks associated with any detected or non-detected levels of any compounds reported herein. This Certi�cate shall 
not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Apollo Labs.

Con�dent LIMS
All Rights Reserved

coa.support@con�dentlims.com
(866) 506-5866

www.con�dentlims.com

Anthony Settanni
Lab Director
02/26/2026
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Apollo Labs
17301 North Perimeter Drive
Scottsdale, AZ 85255

(602) 767-7600
http://www.apollolabscorp.com
Lic# 00000013LCRK62049775

Pineapple Express Select B Distillate
Sample ID: 2602APO0825.4376
Strain: Pineapple Express

Matrix: Concentrates & Extracts
Type: Formulated Vape Oil
Source Batch #: 

Collected: 02/23/2026 10:58 am
Received: 02/23/2026
Completed: 02/26/2026
Batch #: CAZ2619B-PEX-B 
Harvest Date: 

Client
Curaleaf_AZ
Lic. # 00000040DCOV00144711

Lot #:  
Production/Manufacture Date:  
Production/Manufacture Method: 

Quali�ers De�nitions

Quali�er 
Notation

Quali�er Description

D1 The limit of quantitation and the sample results were adjusted to re�ect sample dilution

I1 The relative intensity of a characteristic ion in a sample analyte exceeded the acceptance criteria in subsection 
(L)(1) with respect to the reference spectra, indicating interference

L1
When testing for pesticides, fungicides, herbicides, growth regulators, heavy metals, or residual solvents, the 
percent recovery of a laboratory control sample is greater than the acceptance limits in subsection (K)(2)(c), but 
the sample's target analytes were not detected above the maximum allowable concentrations in Table 3.1 for the 
analytes in the sample

M1 The recovery from the matrix spike in subsection (K)(4) was: a. High, but the recovery from the laboratory 
control sample in subsection (K)(2) was within acceptance criteria

M2 The recovery from the matrix spike in subsection (K)(4) was: b. Low, but the recovery from the laboratory 
control sample in subsection (K)(2) was within acceptance criteria

M3
The recovery from the matrix spike in subsection (K)(4) was: c. Unusable because the analyte concentration was 
disproportionate to the spike level, but the recovery from the laboratory control sample in subsection (K)(2) was 
within acceptance criteria

R1 The relative percent difference for the laboratory control sample and duplicate exceeded the limit in subsection 
(K)(3), but the recovery in subsection (K)(2) was within acceptance criteria

V1
The recovery from continuing calibration veri�cation standards exceeded the acceptance limits in subsection (J)
(1)(b), but the sample’s target analytes were not detected above the maximum allowable concentrations in Table 
3.1 for the analytes in the sample

Q1 Sample integrity was not maintained - Q1

Q2
The sample is heterogeneous, and sample homogeneity could not be readily achieved using routine laboratory 
practices – Used to denote that the sample as-received could not be fully pre-homogenized in packaging prior to 
microbiology analysis

Q3 Testing result is for informational purposes only and cannot be used to satisfy dispensary testing requirements 
in R9-17-317.01(A) or labeling requirements in R9-17-317

Notes and Addenda:

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES’ WARNING:
Marijuana use can be addictive and can impair an individual’s ability to drive a motor vehicle or operate heavy machinery. Marijuana smoke contains carcinogens and can lead to an increased risk for cancer, tachycardia, hypertension, heart attack, 
and lung infection. Marijuana use may affect the health of a pregnant woman and the unborn child. Using marijuana during pregnancy could cause birth defects or other health issues to your unborn child;
KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN.
The product associated with the COA has been tested by Apollo Labs using validated state certi�ed testing methodologies as required by Arizona state law. Values reported herein relate only to the speci�c sample of 
product submitted by Client for testing. Apollo Labs makes no claims as to the ef�cacy, safety or other risks associated with any detected or non-detected levels of any compounds reported herein. This Certi�cate shall 
not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Apollo Labs.

Con�dent LIMS
All Rights Reserved

coa.support@con�dentlims.com
(866) 506-5866

www.con�dentlims.com

Bryant Kearl
Chief Scienti�c Of�cer

02/26/2026
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Apollo Labs
17301 North Perimeter Drive
Scottsdale, AZ 85255

(602) 767-7600
http://www.apollolabscorp.com
Lic# 00000013LCRK62049775

Pineapple Express Select B Distillate
Sample ID: 2602APO0825.4376
Strain: Pineapple Express

Matrix: Concentrates & Extracts
Type: Formulated Vape Oil
Source Batch #: 

Collected: 02/23/2026 10:58 am
Received: 02/23/2026
Completed: 02/26/2026
Batch #: CAZ2619B-PEX-B 
Harvest Date: 

Client
Curaleaf_AZ
Lic. # 00000040DCOV00144711

Lot #:  
Production/Manufacture Date:  
Production/Manufacture Method: 

Customer Supplied Information:

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES’ WARNING:
Marijuana use can be addictive and can impair an individual’s ability to drive a motor vehicle or operate heavy machinery. Marijuana smoke contains carcinogens and can lead to an increased risk for cancer, tachycardia, hypertension, heart attack, 
and lung infection. Marijuana use may affect the health of a pregnant woman and the unborn child. Using marijuana during pregnancy could cause birth defects or other health issues to your unborn child;
KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN.
The product associated with the COA has been tested by Apollo Labs using validated state certi�ed testing methodologies as required by Arizona state law. Values reported herein relate only to the speci�c sample of 
product submitted by Client for testing. Apollo Labs makes no claims as to the ef�cacy, safety or other risks associated with any detected or non-detected levels of any compounds reported herein. This Certi�cate shall 
not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Apollo Labs.

Con�dent LIMS
All Rights Reserved

coa.support@con�dentlims.com
(866) 506-5866

www.con�dentlims.com

Bryant Kearl
Chief Scienti�c Of�cer

02/26/2026



Batch Number
Batch Number of Finished 

Good

Type of 

Extraction
Strain Manufacture Date Manufactured By (License Name & Number)

FD03 CAZ2619B-PEX-B Butane Zweet OG 11/13/2025 Apache County Dispensary LLC. (00000133ESGJ79432018)

Starting Concentrate Information: Typically is a concentrate used for vapes, infusion, etc.



Starting Flower Information: Typically it is flower used in extraction and/or infusion processes 

Batch Number 

Batch 
Number 

of 
Finished 
Good or 

Bulk 
Material Strain 

Harvest 
Date 

Cultivated By (License Name & 
Number) 

080125ZWGRM6 FD03 Zweet OG 8/1/2025 
White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP 

Manufacturing LLC - 000000103DCDR00369521 

080125ZWGRM6 FD03 Zweet OG 8/1/2025 
White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 

LLC - 
000000103DCDR00369521 

080125ZWGRM6 FD03 Zweet OG 8/1/2025 
White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP 

Manufacturing LLC - 000000103DCDR00369521 

080125ZWGRM6 FD03 Zweet OG 8/1/2025 
White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 

LLC - 
000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-09-
073125-XRZ FD03 X Ray Z 7/31/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP 
Manufacturing LLC - 000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-09-073125- 
XRZ FD03 X Ray Z 7/31/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-09-073125- 
XRZ FD03 X Ray Z 7/31/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-01-050125- 
XRZ FD03 X Ray Z 5/1/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-01-050125- 
XRZ FD03 X Ray Z 5/1/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-01-050125- 
XRZ FD03 X Ray Z 5/1/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-01-
050125-XRZ FD03 X Ray Z 5/1/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP 
Manufacturing LLC - 000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-06-062625- 
VID FD03 Violet Dreams 6/26/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-06-062625- 
VID FD03 Violet Dreams 6/26/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-02-051225- 
VID FD03 

Violet Dreams 5/12/2025 White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-02-051225- 
VID FD03 Violet Dreams 5/12/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-02-051225- 
VID FD03 Violet Dreams 5/12/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-14-071025- 
SGR FD03 Sugar Rush 7/10/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 



AZ-14-
071025-SGR FD03 Sugar Rush 7/10/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP 
Manufacturing LLC - 000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-11-060625- 
SGR FD03 Sugar Rush 6/6/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-11-
060625-SGR FD03 Sugar Rush 6/6/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP 
Manufacturing LLC - 000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-01-050125- 
SGR FD03 Sugar Rush 5/1/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-01-
050125-SGR FD03 Sugar Rush 5/1/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP 
Manufacturing LLC - 000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-10-031125- 
RRE FD03 

Raspberry 
Reaper 

3/11/2025 
White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 

LLC - 
000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-10-
031125-RRE FD03 

Raspberry 
Reaper 

3/11/2025 
White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP 

Manufacturing LLC - 000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-10-031125- 
RRE FD03 

Raspberry 
Reaper 

3/11/2025 
White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 

LLC - 
000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-07-070925- 
RRE FD03 

Raspberry 
Reaper 

7/9/2025 
White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 

LLC - 
000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-07-070925- 
RRE FD03 

Raspberry 
Reaper 

7/9/2025 
White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 

LLC - 
000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-01-050125- 
RRE FD03 

Raspberry 
Reaper 

5/1/2025 
White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 

LLC - 
000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-01-
050125-RRE FD03 

Raspberry 
Reaper 

5/1/2025 
White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP 

Manufacturing LLC - 000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-14-020725- 
RS11 FD03 

Rainbow 
Sherbert 

#11 

2/7/2025 
White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 

LLC - 
000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-14-020725- 
RS11 FD03 

Rainbow 
Sherbert 

#11 

2/7/2025 
White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 

LLC - 
000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-02-051225- 
MLG FD03 

Mystical 
Gelato 

5/12/2025 White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-02-051225- 
MLG FD03 

Mystical 
Gelato 

5/12/2025 
White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 

LLC - 
000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-12-040125- 
MLG FD03 

Mystical 
Gelato 

4/1/2025 
White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 

LLC - 
000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-12-040125- 
MLG FD03 

Mystical 
Gelato 

4/1/2025 
White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 

LLC - 
000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-12-040125- 
MLG FD03 

Mystical 
Gelato 

4/1/2025 
White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 

LLC - 
000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-12-040125- 
MLG FD03 

Mystical 
Gelato 

4/1/2025 
White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 

LLC - 
000000103DCDR00369521 



AZ-04-061825- 
MLG FD03 

Mystical 
Gelato 

6/18/2025 White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

MM-061725-MH FD03 Mimosa 6/17/2025 The Kind Relief Inc - 00000049DCRR00713151 

JH-061725-MH FD03 Jack Herer 6/17/2025 The Kind Relief Inc - 00000049DCRR00713151 

GMO-061725- 
MH FD03 GMO 6/17/2025 The Kind Relief Inc - 00000049DCRR00713151 

BL-061725-MH FD03 
Blackberry 

Lemonade 6/17/2025 The Kind Relief Inc - 00000049DCRR00713151 

AZ-05-060525- 
MLD FD03 

Midnight 
Lemon 

6/5/2025 
White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 

LLC - 
000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-05-
060525-MLD FD03 

Midnight 
Lemon 

6/5/2025 
White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP 

Manufacturing LLC - 000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-01-071725- 
MLD FD03 

Midnight 
Lemon 

7/17/2025 
White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 

LLC - 
000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-01-
050125-MLD FD03 

Midnight 
Lemon 

5/1/2025 
White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP 

Manufacturing LLC - 000000103DCDR00369521 

MF-TSK-050825 FD03 
Tropical 
Sapphire 

Kush 

5/8/2025 The Kind Relief Inc - 00000049DCRR00713151 

MF-TSK-051225 FD03 
Tropical 
Sapphire 

Kush 

5/12/2025 The Kind Relief Inc - 00000049DCRR00713151 

MF-MP-051225 
FD03 

Maui 
Pineapple 

5/12/2025 The Kind Relief Inc - 00000049DCRR00713151 

MF-MP-050825 
FD03 

Maui 
Pineapple 

5/8/2025 The Kind Relief Inc - 00000049DCRR00713151 

MF-LL-050825 FD03 Lemon Loopz 5/8/2025 The Kind Relief Inc - 00000049DCRR00713151 

MF-I95-050825 FD03 I 95 Cookies 5/8/2025 The Kind Relief Inc - 00000049DCRR00713151 

MF-I95-051225 FD03 I 95 Cookies 5/12/2025 The Kind Relief Inc - 00000049DCRR00713151 

MF-GDP-051225 FD03 
Granddaddy 

Purple 5/12/2025 The Kind Relief Inc - 00000049DCRR00713151 

MF-CL-050825 FD03 Chocolope 5/8/2025 The Kind Relief Inc - 00000049DCRR00713151 

MF-CL-051225 FD03 Chocolope 5/12/2025 The Kind Relief Inc - 00000049DCRR00713151 

MF-BM-050825 FD03 
Blue Magic PR 

Bulk 5/8/2025 The Kind Relief Inc - 00000049DCRR00713151 

MF-BD-051225 FD03 Blue Dream 5/12/2025 The Kind Relief Inc - 00000049DCRR00713151 

080125MSRM9 FD03 
Mandarin 

Sunset 
8/1/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

080125MSRM9 FD03 
Mandarin 

Sunset 
8/1/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

080125MSRM9 FD03 
Mandarin 

Sunset 
8/1/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

080125MSRM9 FD03 
Mandarin 

Sunset 
8/1/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 



ZCR60325-H FD03 Z Crasher 6/3/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

ZCR60325-H FD03 Z Crasher 6/3/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

ZCR60325-H FD03 Z Crasher 6/3/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

SZK60325-HB FD03 Strawberry Z 6/3/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

SZK60325-HB FD03 Strawberry Z 6/3/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

SDE42925-HR FD03 So Delicious 4/29/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

SDE42925-HR FD03 So Delicious 4/29/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

SDE42925-HR FD03 So Delicious 4/29/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

SHBNR61725- 
HB FD03 Sherbanger 6/17/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

SHBNR61725- 
HB FD03 Sherbanger 6/17/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

SHBNR61725-
HB FD03 Sherbanger 6/17/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

SHBNR41525- 
HB FD03 Sherbanger 4/15/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

SHBNR31125- 
HB FD03 Sherbanger 3/11/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

SHBNR31125- 
H? FD03 

Sherbanger 3/11/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

SHBNR31125- 
HB FD03 Sherbanger 3/11/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

SHBNR41525- 
HB FD03 Sherbanger 4/15/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

RYL51325-HB FD03 ROYAL22 5/12/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

MRJ42925-HR FD03 Mr. Jack 4/29/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

MRJ42925-HR FD03 Mr. Jack 4/29/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

JKR40125-HR FD03 Jokerz 4/1/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

JKR40125-HR FD03 Jokerz 4/1/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

JKR40125-HR FD03 Jokerz 4/1/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

JKR40125-HR FD03 Jokerz 4/1/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

JSF40125 FD03 Jester Fuel 4/1/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

HCR52725-H FD03 Hippie Crasher 5/27/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

HCR52725-H FD03 Hippie Crasher 5/27/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

HCR52725-H FD03 Hippie Crasher 5/27/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

GL4160325-HB FD03 Gelato 41 6/3/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

GL4160325-HB FD03 Gelato 41 6/3/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

GL4160325-HB FD03 Gelato 41 6/3/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

GL4142925-HB FD03 Gelato 41 4/29/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

GL4142925-HB FD03 Gelato 41 4/29/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

GL4142925-HB FD03 Gelato 41 4/29/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

EGO52725-HB FD03 Ego Checker 5/27/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

EGO52725-HB FD03 Ego Checker 5/27/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 



EGO52725-HB FD03 Ego Checker 5/27/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

CM60325-HB FD03 Cereal Milk 6/3/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

FIZZ52725-HR FD03 Brainfizz 5/27/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

FIZZ52725-HR FD03 Brainfizz 5/27/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

FIZZ52725-HR FD03 Brainfizz 5/27/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

FIZZ52725-HR FD03 Brainfizz 5/27/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

FIZZ40125-HR FD03 Brainfizz 4/1/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

BZU40125-HB FD03 Blue Zushi 4/1/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

BZU40125-HB FD03 Blue Zushi 4/1/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

BZU40125-HB FD03 Blue Zushi B 4/1/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

BMC40125-HB FD03 Blue Monaco 4/1/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

BMC40125-HB FD03 Blue Monaco 4/1/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

BMC40125-HB FD03 Blue Monaco 4/1/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

BRTZ42925-HR FD03 Black RTZ 4/29/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

BRTZ42925-HR FD03 Black RTZ 4/29/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

BCCJ41525-H FD03 BCC x Jealousy 4/15/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

BCCJ41525-H FD03 BCC x Jealousy 4/15/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

BCCJ51325-H FD03 BCC x Jealousy 5/13/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

BCCJ51325-H FD03 BCC x Jealousy 5/13/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

BCCJ51325-H FD03 BCC x Jealousy 5/13/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

OG42925-HR FD03 22OG 4/29/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

OG42925-HR FD03 22OG 4/29/2025 Healing Healthcare 3 - 00000047DCOU00565305 

AZ-01-050125- 
LVP FD03 Love Potion 5/1/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-01-050125- 
LVP FD03 

Love Potion 5/1/2025 White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-07-070925- 
LVP FD03 Love Potion 7/9/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-07-
070925-LVP FD03 Love Potion 7/9/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP 
Manufacturing LLC - 000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-07-070925- 
LVP FD03 Love Potion 7/9/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

080125ICCRM6 FD03 Ice Cream CKE 8/1/2025 
White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP 

Manufacturing LLC - 000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-14-042225- 
FBT FD03 Frostbite 4/22/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-14-
042225-FBT FD03 Frostbite 4/22/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP 
Manufacturing LLC - 000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-14-042225- 
FBT FD03 Frostbite 4/22/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 



AZ-03-
052825-FBT FD03 Frostbite 5/28/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP 
Manufacturing LLC - 000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-07-070925- 
FBT FD03 Frostbite 7/9/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-06-062625- 
FBT FD03 Frostbite 6/26/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-05-060525- 
CP FD03 CyberPunch 6/5/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-05-
060525-CP FD03 CyberPunch 6/5/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP 
Manufacturing LLC - 000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-05-060525- 
CP FD03 CyberPunch 6/5/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-05-060525- 
CP FD03 CyberPunch 6/5/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-02-051225- 
CBR FD03 

Chem Brûlée 5/12/2025 White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-02-051225- 
CBR FD03 Chem Brûlée 5/12/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-02-051225- 
CBR FD03 Chem Brûlée 5/12/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-13-041025- 
CBR FD03 Chem Brûlée 4/10/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-13-041025- 
CBR FD03 Chem Brûlée 4/10/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-13-041025- 
CBR FD03 Chem Brûlée 4/10/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-13-041025- 
CBR FD03 

Chem Brûlée 4/10/2025 White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-13-041025- 
CBR FD03 Chem Brûlée 4/10/2025 

White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

AZ-04-061825- 
CBR FD03 

Chem Brûlée 6/18/2025 White Mountain Health Center Inc DBA: ACP Manufacturing 
LLC - 

000000103DCDR00369521 

GRMO-2467- 
20240502 FD03 

Grease 
Monkey 

5/2/2024 Desert Boyz LLC - 0000153ESTXW47689762 

HNDZ-
2554-20240610 FD03 Hindu Zkz 6/21/2025 Desert Boyz LLC - 0000153ESTXW47689762 

BLJM-2894- 
20250402 FD03 Blue Jam 4/11/2025 Desert Boyz LLC - 0000153ESTXW47689762 

 



FP Bulk Distillate
 
Batch #: FD03 Sample ID: 2511SMAZ2014.6024

Strain: Hybrid Amount Received: 9.9 g

Parent Batch #: Sample Type: Distillate

Production Method: Butane Sample Collected: 11/13/2025 13:42:00

Harvest Date: 06/21/2025 Manufacture Date: 11/13/2025

Received: 11/13/2025 Published: 11/18/2025

COMPLIANCE FOR RETAIL 

Regulated Analytes

Cannabinoid Profile (Q3)

Tested 

Microbial Contaminants

Pass 

Residual Solvents

Pass 

Pesticides, Fungicides,

and Growth Regulators

Pass 

Mycotoxins

Pass 

Heavy Metals

Pass 

Additional Analytes (Not Regulated)

Terpenes Total (Q3)

Tested 

Moisture Analysis (Q3)

Not Tested 

Water Activity (Q3)

Not Tested 

Filth & Foreign (Q3)

Not Tested 

Homogeneity (Q3)

Not Tested 

Additional Microbial

Contaminants (Q3)

Not Tested 

 

92.7502% 
Total THC

2.3306% 
Total CBD

0.1233% 
CBN

0.2889% 
CBG

95.4930% 
Total Cannabinoids (Q3)

Certificate: 18206

Flow Distribution

1102 N 21st Avenue

Phoenix, AZ 85009 

License #: 00000049DCRR00713151

Sample ID: 2511SMAZ2014.6024

Batch #: FD03 CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS
License #: 00000020LCVT89602592

Ahmed Munshi 

Technical Laboratory Director

 

Smithers CTS Arizona LLC

734 W Highland Avenue, 2nd Floor

Phoenix, AZ 85013

(602) 806-6930 

 
 

Accreditation #: 103104 

The product associated with this COA has been tested by Smithers CTS Arizona LLC, using validated state certified testing methodologies as required by Arizona state law.

Testing results were obtained according to Smithers’ quality assurance plan and requirements found in R9-17-404.03 and R9-17-404.04.

This COA is governed by the terms and conditions listed on: https://www.smithers.com/arizona-terms-conditions 
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Cannabinoid Profile

HPLC   Tested 

Sample Prep

Batch Date: 11/13/2025

SOP: 418.AZ

Batch Number: 4545 

Test ID: 100968 

Sample Analysis

Date: 11/14/2025

SOP: 417.AZ - HPLC

Sample Weight: 0.040 g

Volume: 40 mL

Analyte LOD (mg/g) LOQ (mg/g) Dil. Actual % (w/w) mg/g Qualifier

CBC 0.3220 0.9770 1 ND ND 

CBD 0.3220 0.9770 1 2.3306 23.3060 

CBDA 0.3220 0.9770 1 ND ND 

CBDV 0.3220 0.9770 1 ND ND 

CBG 0.3220 0.9770 1 0.2889 2.8890 

CBGA 0.3220 0.9770 1 ND ND 

CBN 0.3220 0.9770 1 0.1233 1.2330 

d8-THC 0.3220 0.9770 1 ND ND 

d9-THC 0.3220 0.9770 1 92.7502 927.5020 

THCA 0.3220 0.9770 1 ND ND 

THCV 0.3220 0.9770 1 ND ND 

Cannabinoid Totals Actual % (w/w) mg/g Qualifier

Total THC 92.7502 927.5020 

Total CBD 2.3306 23.3060 

Total Cannabinoids 95.4930 954.9300 Q3 

Total THC = THC + (0.877 x THCA) and Total CBD = CBD + (0.877 x CBDA)

ND = Not Detected, NT = Not Tested, <LOQ = Below Limit of Quantitation 

Certificate: 18206

Flow Distribution

1102 N 21st Avenue

Phoenix, AZ 85009 

License #: 00000049DCRR00713151

Sample ID: 2511SMAZ2014.6024

Batch #: FD03 CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS
License #: 00000020LCVT89602592

Ahmed Munshi 

Technical Laboratory Director

 

Smithers CTS Arizona LLC

734 W Highland Avenue, 2nd Floor

Phoenix, AZ 85013

(602) 806-6930 

 
 

Accreditation #: 103104 

The product associated with this COA has been tested by Smithers CTS Arizona LLC, using validated state certified testing methodologies as required by Arizona state law.
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Terpene Total

GC-FID   Tested (ND) 

Sample Prep

Batch Date: 11/17/2025

SOP: 419

Batch Number: 4557 

Sample Analysis

Date: 11/18/2025

SOP: 419 - GC-FID

Sample Weight: 0.437 g

Volume: 10 mL

Analyte LOD / LOQ (%) Dil. Results (%) Qualifier

alpha-Bisabolol 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

alpha-Cedrene 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

alpha-Humulene 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

alpha-Phellandrene 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

alpha-Pinene 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

alpha-Terpinene 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

beta-Myrcene 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

beta-Pinene 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

Borneol 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

Camphene 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

Camphor 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

3-Carene 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

Caryophyllene oxide 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

Cedrol 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

cis-Nerolidol 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

cis-Ocimene 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

Fenchyl alcohol 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

Eucalyptol 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

Fenchone 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

Analyte LOD / LOQ (%) Dil. Results (%) Qualifier

gamma-Terpinene 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

Geraniol 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

Geranyl acetate 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

Guaiol 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

Hexahydrothymol 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

Isoborneol 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

Isopulegol 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

Limonene 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

Linalool 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

Nerol 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

Pulegone (+) 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

Sabinene Hydrate 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

Terpineol 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

Terpinolene 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

trans-Caryophyllene 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

trans-Nerolidol 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

trans-Ocimene 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

Valencene 0.0009 / 0.0027 1 ND Q3 

Certificate: 18206

Flow Distribution

1102 N 21st Avenue

Phoenix, AZ 85009 

License #: 00000049DCRR00713151

Sample ID: 2511SMAZ2014.6024

Batch #: FD03 CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS
License #: 00000020LCVT89602592

Ahmed Munshi 

Technical Laboratory Director

 

Smithers CTS Arizona LLC

734 W Highland Avenue, 2nd Floor

Phoenix, AZ 85013

(602) 806-6930 

 
 

Accreditation #: 103104 

The product associated with this COA has been tested by Smithers CTS Arizona LLC, using validated state certified testing methodologies as required by Arizona state law.

Testing results were obtained according to Smithers’ quality assurance plan and requirements found in R9-17-404.03 and R9-17-404.04.
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Valencene

trans-Ocimene

trans-Nerolidol

trans-Caryophyllene

Terpinolene

Terpineol

Sabinene Hydrate

Pulegone (+)

Nerol

Linalool

Weight %: 0.0000% 0.0003% 0.0007% 0.0010% 0.0013% 0.0017% 0.0020% 0.0023% 0.0027% 0.0030%
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Microbial Analysis

    Pass 

   

Sample Prep

Batch Date: 11/17/2025

SOP: 412.AZ

Batch Number: 4555

Test ID: 100976 

Sample Analysis

Date: 11/18/2025

SOP: 412.AZ - 3M Petrifilm

Sample Weight: 1.003 g

Analyte Allowable Criteria Actual Result Pass/Fail Qualifier

E. coli < 100 CFU/g < 10 CFU/g Pass 

Sample Prep

Batch Date: 11/17/2025

SOP: 406.AZ

Batch Number: 4552

Test ID: 100977 

Sample Analysis

Date: 11/18/2025

SOP: 406.AZ - qPCR (MG)

Sample Weight: 1.004 g

Analyte Allowable Criteria Actual Result Pass/Fail Qualifier

Salmonella Not Detected in One Gram Not Detected in One Gram Pass 

Sample Prep

Batch Date: 11/17/2025

SOP: 406.AZ

Batch Number: 4552

Test ID: 100978 

Sample Analysis

Date: 11/18/2025

SOP: 406.AZ - qPCR (MG)

Sample Weight: 1.004 g

Analyte Allowable Criteria Actual Result Pass/Fail Qualifier

Aspergillus flavus Not Detected in One Gram Not Detected in One Gram Pass 

Aspergillus fumigatus Not Detected in One Gram Not Detected in One Gram Pass 

Aspergillus niger Not Detected in One Gram Not Detected in One Gram Pass 

Aspergillus terreus Not Detected in One Gram Not Detected in One Gram Pass 

Certificate: 18206

Flow Distribution

1102 N 21st Avenue

Phoenix, AZ 85009 

License #: 00000049DCRR00713151

Sample ID: 2511SMAZ2014.6024

Batch #: FD03 CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS
License #: 00000020LCVT89602592

Ahmed Munshi 

Technical Laboratory Director

 

Smithers CTS Arizona LLC

734 W Highland Avenue, 2nd Floor

Phoenix, AZ 85013

(602) 806-6930 
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Residual Solvents

HS-GC-MS   Pass 

Sample Prep

Batch Date: 11/17/2025

SOP: 405.AZ

Batch Number: 4551 

Test ID: 100969 

Sample Analysis

Date: 11/18/2025

SOP: 405.AZ - HS-GC-MS

Sample Weight: 0.052 g

Analyte LOD / LOQ (ppm) Dil.

Action

Limit

(ppm)

Results

(ppm)
Qualifier

Acetone 63 / 192 1 1000 ND 

Acetonitrile 27 / 79 1 410 ND 

Benzene 0.14 / 0.39 1 2 ND 

Butanes 160 / 481 1 5000 ND 

Chloroform 4 / 12 1 60 ND 

Dichloromethane 38 / 115 1 600 ND 

Ethanol 321 / 962 1 5000 ND 

Ethyl acetate 321 / 962 1 5000 ND 

Ethyl ether 321 / 962 1 5000 ND 

Analyte LOD / LOQ (ppm) Dil.

Action

Limit

(ppm)

Results

(ppm)
Qualifier

Heptane 321 / 962 1 5000 ND 

Hexanes 46 / 139 1 290 ND 

Isopropyl acetate 321 / 962 1 5000 ND 

Methanol 192 / 577 1 3000 ND 

Pentanes 321 / 962 1 5000 ND 

2-Propanol (IPA) 321 / 962 1 5000 ND 

Toluene 58 / 171 1 890 ND 

Xylenes 279 / 835 1 2170 ND 
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Heavy Metals

ICP-MS   Pass 

Sample Prep

Batch Date: 11/17/2025

SOP: 428.AZ

Batch Number: 4558 

Test ID: 100970 

Sample Analysis

Date: 11/18/2025

SOP: 428.AZ - ICP-MS

Sample Weight: 0.210 g

Volume: 6 mL

Analyte LOD (ppm) LOQ (ppm) Dil. Action Limit (ppm) Results (ppm) Qualifier

Arsenic 0.051 0.170 10 0.4 ND 

Cadmium 0.051 0.170 10 0.4 ND 

Lead 0.051 0.426 10 1 ND 

Mercury 0.051 0.085 10 0.2 ND 

Mycotoxin Analysis

LC-MS/MS   Pass 

Sample Prep

Batch Date: 11/13/2025

SOP: 432.AZ

Batch Number: 4541 

Test ID: 100973 

Sample Analysis

Date: 11/14/2025

SOP: 424.AZ - LC-MS/MS

Sample Weight: 0.577 g

Volume: 12.5 mL

Analyte LOD (ppb) LOQ (ppb) Dil. Action Limit (ppb) Results (ppb) Qualifier

Total Aflatoxins 3.47 8.67 1 20 ND 

Aflatoxin B1 3.47 8.67 1 ND 

Aflatoxin B2 3.47 8.67 1 ND I1 

Aflatoxin G1 3.47 8.67 1 ND 

Aflatoxin G2 3.47 4.33 1 ND 

Ochratoxin A 8.67 8.67 1 20 ND I1, R1 V1 
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Pesticides, Fungicides, and

Growth Regulators
LC-MS/MS   Pass 

Sample Prep

Batch Date: 11/13/2025

SOP: 432.AZ

Batch Number: 4541 

Test ID: 100972 

Sample Analysis

Date: 11/14/2025

SOP: 424.AZ - LC-MS/MS

Sample Weight: 0.577 g

Volume: 12.5 mL

Analyte LOD / LOQ (ppm) Dil.

Action

Limit

(ppm)

Results

(ppm)
Qualifier

Abamectin B1a 0.072 / 0.217 1 0.5 ND 

Acephate 0.058 / 0.173 1 0.4 ND 

Acetamiprid 0.029 / 0.087 1 0.2 ND 

Aldicarb 0.058 / 0.173 1 0.4 ND 

Azoxystrobin 0.029 / 0.087 1 0.2 ND 

Bifenazate 0.029 / 0.087 1 0.2 ND L1 

Bifenthrin 0.029 / 0.087 1 0.2 ND 

Boscalid 0.058 / 0.173 1 0.4 ND 

Carbaryl 0.029 / 0.087 1 0.2 ND 

Carbofuran 0.029 / 0.087 1 0.2 ND 

Chlorantraniliprole 0.029 / 0.087 1 0.2 ND 

Chlorfenapyr 0.145 / 0.433 1 1 ND 

Chlorpyrifos 0.029 / 0.087 1 0.2 ND 

Clofentezine 0.029 / 0.087 1 0.2 ND 

Cyfluthrin 0.145 / 0.433 1 1 ND 

Cypermethrin 0.145 / 0.433 1 1 ND 

Daminozide 0.145 / 0.433 1 1 ND 

Diazinon 0.029 / 0.087 1 0.2 ND 

Dichlorvos 0.015 / 0.043 1 0.1 ND 

Dimethoate 0.029 / 0.087 1 0.2 ND 

Ethoprophos 0.029 / 0.087 1 0.2 ND 

Etofenprox 0.058 / 0.173 1 0.4 ND 

Etoxazole 0.029 / 0.087 1 0.2 ND 

Fenoxycarb 0.029 / 0.087 1 0.2 ND 

Fenpyroximate 0.058 / 0.173 1 0.4 ND 

Fipronil 0.058 / 0.173 1 0.4 ND I1 V1 

Flonicamid 0.145 / 0.433 1 1 ND V1 

Fludioxonil 0.058 / 0.173 1 0.4 ND 

Analyte LOD / LOQ (ppm) Dil.

Action

Limit

(ppm)

Results

(ppm)
Qualifier

Hexythiazox 0.145 / 0.433 1 1 ND 

Imazalil 0.029 / 0.087 1 0.2 ND 

Imidacloprid 0.058 / 0.173 1 0.4 ND 

Kresoxim-methyl 0.058 / 0.173 1 0.4 ND 

Malathion 0.029 / 0.087 1 0.2 ND 

Metalaxyl 0.029 / 0.087 1 0.2 ND 

Methiocarb 0.029 / 0.087 1 0.2 ND 

Methomyl 0.058 / 0.173 1 0.4 ND 

Myclobutanil 0.029 / 0.087 1 0.2 ND 

Naled 0.072 / 0.217 1 0.5 ND 

Oxamyl 0.145 / 0.433 1 1 ND 

Paclobutrazol 0.058 / 0.173 1 0.4 ND 

Permethrins 0.029 / 0.087 1 0.2 ND 

Phosmet 0.029 / 0.087 1 0.2 ND 

Piperonyl Butoxide 0.289 / 0.867 1 2 ND 

Prallethrin 0.029 / 0.087 1 0.2 ND 

Propiconazole 0.058 / 0.173 1 0.4 ND 

Propoxur 0.029 / 0.087 1 0.2 ND 

Pyrethrins 0.121 / 0.363 1 1 ND 

Pyridaben 0.029 / 0.087 1 0.2 ND 

Spinosad 0.029 / 0.087 1 0.2 ND 

Spiromesifen 0.029 / 0.087 1 0.2 ND 

Spirotetramat 0.029 / 0.087 1 0.2 ND 

Spiroxamine 0.058 / 0.173 1 0.4 ND 

Tebuconazole 0.058 / 0.173 1 0.4 ND 

Thiacloprid 0.029 / 0.087 1 0.2 ND 

Thiamethoxam 0.029 / 0.087 1 0.2 ND 

Trifloxystrobin 0.029 / 0.087 1 0.2 ND 
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Qualifier Legend
   

B1 The target analyte detected in the calibration is at or above the limit of quantitation, but the sample result for potency testing, is below the limit of quantitation.

B2
The target analyte detected in the calibration blank, or the method blank is at or above the limit of quantitation, but the sample result when testing for pesticides,

fungicides, herbicides, growth regulators, heavy metals, or residual solvents, is below the maximum allowable concentration for the analyte.

D1 The limit of quantitation and the sample results were adjusted to reflect sample dilution.

I1 The relative intensity of a characteristic ion in a sample analyte exceeded the acceptance with respect to the reference spectra, indicating interference.

L1
When testing for pesticides, fungicides, herbicides, growth regulators, heavy metals, or residual solvents, the percent recovery of a laboratory control sample is

greater than the acceptance limits, but the sample’s target analytes were not detected above the maximum allowable concentrations for the analytes in the

sample.

M1 The recovery from the matrix spike was high, but the recovery from the laboratory control sample was within acceptance criteria.

M2 The recovery from the matrix spike was low, but the recovery from the laboratory control sample was within acceptance criteria.

M3
The recovery from the matrix spike was unusable because the analyte concentration was disproportionate to the spike level, but the recovery from the laboratory

control sample was within acceptance criteria.

M4
The analysis of a spiked sample required a dilution such that the spike recovery calculation does not provide useful information, but the recovery from the associated

laboratory control sample was within acceptance criteria.

M5 The analyte concentration was determined by the method of standard addition, in which the standard is added directly to the aliquots of the analyzed sample.

M6 A description of the variance is described in the final report of testing according to R9-17- 404.06(B)(3)(d)(ii).

Q1 Sample integrity was not maintained.

Q2 The sample is heterogeneous, and sample homogeneity could not be readily achieved using routine laboratory practices.

Q3
Testing result is for informational purposes only and cannot be used to satisfy dispensary testing requirements in R9-17-317.01(A) or labeling requirements in

R9-17-317.

R1 The relative percent difference for the laboratory control sample and duplicate exceeded the limit, but the recovery was within acceptance criteria.

R2 The relative percent difference for a sample and duplicate exceeded the limit.

V1
The recovery from continuing calibration verification standards exceeded the acceptance limits, but the sample’s target analytes were not detected above the

maximum allowable for the analytes in the sample.

Cultivated By: 

Manufactured By: 

Disclaimer: Using marijuana during pregnancy could cause birth defects or other health issues to your unborn child.
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Notes: 
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